## 503809655 05/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3856303

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Ν	lame			Execution	Date
CLINTON GLEN PHILLIPS						05/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	TS IDE	AL PR	ODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address:	6020 P	PARK L	ANE SOUTH #68				
City:	PARK	PARK CITY					
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84098						
Property Type			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:		11229					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e	11229	207				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to	11229 (949)8 o the e	207 55-6371 - <b>mail address first; if th</b> a				 >nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	e DATA be sent to	(949)8 (949)8 o the e- d; if tha	207 55-6371 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will				ənt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	e DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)8 o the e- d; if tha 949-85	207 55-6371 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 55-1246				ənt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	e DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)8 o the e- d; if tha 949-85 ABLUM	207 55-6371 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will	ll be sen	t via US		ənt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)8 o the e- d; if tha 949-85 ABLUN STETI 75 EN	207 55-6371 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it win</i> 55-1246 M@STETINALAW.COM NA BRUNDA GARRED & TERPRISE, SUITE 250	<i>II be sen</i> & BRUCk	t via US		ənt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)8 o the e- d; if tha 949-85 ABLUN STETI 75 EN	207 55-6371 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 55-1246 M@STETINALAW.COM NA BRUNDA GARRED 8	<i>II be sen</i> & BRUCk	t via US		ənt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	(949)8 o the e- d; if tha 949-85 ABLUN STETI 75 EN ALISO	207 55-6371 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it win</i> 55-1246 M@STETINALAW.COM NA BRUNDA GARRED & TERPRISE, SUITE 250	<i>II be sen</i> & BRUCk	t via US		ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)8 o the e d; if tha 949-85 ABLUN STETI 75 EN ALISO	207 55-6371 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 55-1246 M@STETINALAW.COM NA BRUNDA GARRED & TERPRISE, SUITE 250 VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92	<i>II be sen</i> & BRUCk	t via US		ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)8 o the e d; if tha 949-85 ABLUN STETI 75 EN ALISO	207 55-6371 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 55-1246 M@STETINALAW.COM NA BRUNDA GARRED & TERPRISE, SUITE 250 VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92 JEFSH-001A	<i>II be sen</i> & BRUCk	t via US		ent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	e DATA be sent to f provideo	(949)8 o the e d; if tha 949-85 ABLUN STETI 75 EN ALISO	207 55-6371 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 55-1246 M@STETINALAW.COM NA BRUNDA GARRED & TERPRISE, SUITE 250 VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92 JEFSH-001A ERIC L. TANEZAKI	<i>II be sen</i> & BRUCk	t via US		ent

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT	JEFSH-001A

WHEREAS, Clinton Glen Phillips, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the record owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,309,305 issued on December 18, 2007 entitled APPARATUS FOR STRETCHING HAMSTRINGS (hereinafter referred to as "Patent").

WHEREAS, TS Ideal Products, LLC, a limited liability company, with a mailing address of 6020 Park Lane South #68 Park City, Utah 84098 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. Assigner, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said Patent.

Executed this 2nd day of May , 20\_16 , at Houston

By: iton Glen Phillips

~ Total of 1 forms are submitted.

**RECORDED: 05/03/2016**